PMP
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

• High EMC immunity
• UL, CSA and CE
Ordering KeyProduct Description
of 12 m makes the sensor use-
full in applications where dust
and weather conditions will
influence on the sensing per-
formance. The sensor fulfills
the positive safety standards,
NF P25-362, NF P25-363.
Type family
Type
Sensing distance (m)
Output relay
Safety
The PMP12RS is a powerfull
polarized retro reflective sen-
sor. The sensor is designed
for the industrial door market.
The sensor is made in a strong
glass reinforced PC/ABS hous-
ing. The long sensing distance
Type Selection
Specifications
Rated operating distance (Sn) 12 m, with reflector type
(0 to 5,000 lux)  ER 4, ref. target
Blind zone  Max. 15 cm
Sensitivity  fixed
Temperature drift  ≤ 0.4%/°C
Differential travel (H)
(Hysteresis)  3 to 20%
Rated operational voltage (UB) 24 ±20% VDC
24 ±20% VAC, 45 to 65 Hz
Rated operational power
(relay ON)  ≤ 2 W (2.5 VA)
Output
Contact ratings (AgCdO)  µ (micro gap)
Resistive loads AC 1 3 A/250 VAC
DC 1 3 A/30 VDC
Small inductive loads AC 15 2 A/250 VAC
DC 13 3 A/30 VDC
Mechanical life (typical)  ≥ 2 x 107 operations
Electrical life (typical)  ≥ 1 x 105 operations
at 220 VAC - 3 A Ω-load:
360 impulses/h
Protection  Reverse polarity, transients
Light source  GaAlAs, LED, 660 nm
Light type  Vis i ble, modulated
Optical angle  ± 1.5°
Ambient light  Max. 5’000 lux
Operating frequency  14 Hz
Response time
OFF-ON (tON)  ≤ 20 ms
ON-OFF (tOFF)  ≤ 30 ms
Power ON delay (tv)  ≤ 300 ms (typ. 100 ms)
Output function  2 relays connected in series
Positive safety  Contact NO
Indication
Target detected  LED, yellow
Environment
Overvoltage category  III (IEC 60664/664A; 60947-1)
Pollution degree  3 (IEC 60664/664A; 60947-1)
Degree of protection  IP 67 (IEC 60529; 60947-1)
Temperature
Operating -25°to +55°C (-13° to +131°F)
Storage -30°to +80°C (-22° to +176°F)
Vibration 10 to 150 Hz, 0.5 mm/7.5 g
(IEC 60068-2-6)
Shock 2 x 1 m & 100 x 0.5 m
(IEC 60068-2-32)
Rated insulation voltage 250 VAC (IEC 60364-4-41)
Housing material